
Page 1 of 1 

 

E L E C T R I C I T Y    G E N E R A T I N G    A U T H O R I T Y    O F    T H A I L A N D 

 

Supplemental Notice No. 2 

Invitation to Bid No. TIWS-L-11 

Supply and Construction of Transmission Line  

500 kV Bang Saphan 2 - Surat Thani 2 (from KM. 155 to Surat Thani 2) 

Transmission System Improvement Project in  

Western and Southern Regions to Enhance System Security 

Two-Envelope (Pre-Qualification)  
    

 

 The attached Supplemental Notice shall be considered as part of the bidding 

documents No. TIWS-L-11. 

 As acknowledgement of receipt that all additions, deletions and revisions contained 

in this Supplemental Notice are incorporated into the above bidding documents, Bidder is 

requested to sign and return this acknowledgement via email address : pirada.s@egat.co.th within 

three (3) days from the date of the announcement of this Supplemental Notice on 

http://www4.egat.co.th/fprocurement/biddingeng/. 

 The original acknowledgement which is manually signed in ink by a person or 

persons duly authorized shall be included in the proposal to be submitted on the bid 

opening date.  

 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

 

 

March 3, 2022 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

 

 This undersigned Bidder hereby certifies that the additions, deletions and 

revisions set forth in this Supplemental Notice to Invitation to Bid No. TIWS-L-11 are 

incorporated as part of the above bidding documents and will be fully included in any bids 

which he may submit. 

      Signed       

      Title       

      Company      

      Date       



อผค.-อวส. FM-PM06 

Page 1 of 1 FM-PM06  Rev.1  11/10/2561 

E L E C T R I C I T Y    G E N E R A T I N G    A U T H O R I T Y    O F    T H A I L A N D 

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE NO. 2 
INVITATION TO BID NO. TIWS-L-11 

SUPPLY AND CONSTRUCTION OF TRANSMISSION LINE 500 kV  
BANG SAPHAN 2 - SURAT THANI 2 (FROM KM.155 TO SURAT THANI 2) 

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT PROJECT IN WESTERN AND 
SOUTHERN REGIONS TO ENHANCE SYSTEM SECURITY 

The following supplemental information is hereby given for the above 
described Invitation: 

Volume I of IV 

1. Section A : Invitation to Bid

1.1 Bid Selling Period is extended from January 21, 2022 to February 28,
2022 to January 21, 2022 to March 18, 2022 as per Tentative Schedule 
(Revision 1) attached 

1.2 Replace EGAT Accepted Bidders List for Supply and Construction of 
Transmission Line 500 kV Transmission Line with Four-bundled 
Conductor ( January 2 0 2 1)  with the revised one with (January 2022) 
attached. 

Bid submitted must be in accordance with this Notice. Receipt of this Notice 
shall be acknowledged by the Bidder on the proposal included in the Bidding Documents 
in the space provided on page C5, Article C-4 Supplemental Notices. 

ELECTRICITY GENERATING 
AUTHORITY OF THAILAND 

    March   3   , 2022  



 การไฟฟ้าฝ่ายผลิตแห่งประเทศไทย  
 

 

(Revision 1) 

Tentative Schedule for Invitation to Bid No. TIWS-L-11 
Supply and Construction of Transmission Line 500 kV Bang Saphan 2 - Surat Thani 2  

(from KM. 155 to Surat Thani 2) 

Transmission System Improvement Project in Western and Southern Regions  
to Enhance System Security 

Two-Envelope (Pre-Qualification) 

Process Date Time 

Announcement January 14, 2022 - 

Bid Selling Period January 21, 2022 
to 

March 18, 2022 

- 

Price and Technical Proposals 
Submission Date 

April 5, 2022 9:30 - 10:00 hrs. 

Technical Proposals Opening Date April 5, 2022  10:00 hrs. 

 



500 kV T/L -1- January 2022 

EGAT Accepted Bidders List 

for Supply and Construction of Transmission Line 

500 kV Transmission Line with Four-bundled Conductor 

 

No. Bidder/Country 

1 Consortium of J-Power Systems Corporation and Thai Sumiden Engineering and 

Construction Co., Ltd.  

(J-Power Systems Corporation / Japan and TSEC (Thailand) Co., Ltd. / Thailand) 

2 Fujikura Ltd. / Japan  

3 The Consortium of Kalpataru and CHC 

(Kalpataru Power Transmission Ltd. / India and CHC Engineering Co., Ltd. / Thailand) 

4 DEMCO-COBRA-RCR CONSORTIUM  

(Demco Public Company Limited / Thailand, Cobra Instalaciones Y Servicios, S.A. / 

Spain and RCR Company Limited / Thailand) 

5 DEMCO-COBRA Consortium  

(Demco Public Co., Ltd. / Thailand and Cobra Instalaciones Y Servicios, S.A. / Spain) 

6 KEC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED / India 

7 LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED / India 

8 SEPCO1 Electric Power Construction Corporation / China 

9 THE CONSORTIUM OF PRECISE SYSTEM AND PROJECT CO., LTD AND THAI SUMIDEN 

ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.  

(PRECISE SYSTEM AND PROJECT CO., LTD / Thailand and TSEC (THAILAND) CO., LTD.  

/ Thailand) 

10 Hyundai  Engineering & Construction Co., Ltd. / Korea 

11 RCR Co., Ltd. / Thailand 

12 The Joint Venture of Hydrochina International Engineering Co., Ltd. and Benyapha 

Powerline Co., Ltd. and SEPCO1 Electric Power Construction Corporation  

(Hydrochina International Engineering Co., Ltd. / China, Benyapha Powerline Co., Ltd. 

/ Thailand and SEPCO1 Electric Power Construction Corporation / China) 

13 TPL-TEDA Consortium  

(TATA Projects Limited / India and TEDA Company Limited / Thailand) 

592606
3



500 kV T/L -2- January 2022 

No. Bidder/Country 

14 Joint Venture of SCL and Benyapha and SEPCO1  

(Sinohydro (Thailand) Co., Ltd. / Thailand and Benyapha Powerline Co., Ltd. / 

Thailand and SEPCO1 Electric Power Construction Corporation / China) 

15 The Consortium of Kalpataru Power Transmission Limited, Precise System and 

Project Company Limited and Thai Sumiden Engineering and Construction Company 

Limited (Kalpataru Power Transmission Limited / India, Precise System and Project 

Company Limited / Thailand and TSEC (Thailand) Co., Ltd. / Thailand) 

16 Consortium of Loxley, Larsen & Toubro and Sri U–Thong 

(Loxley Public Company Limited / Thailand, Larsen & Toubro Limited / India and Sri 

U-Thong Limited / Thailand) 

17 Demco - RCR CONSORTIUM 

(Demco Public Company Limited / Thailand and RCR Company Limited / Thailand) 

18 Joint Venture of XD-HYPEC-SCL-TNP  

(XIAN ELECTRIC ENGINEERING CO., LTD. / China, HUBEI HONGYUAN POWER 

ENGINEERING CO., LTD. / China, SINOHYDRO (THAILAND) CO., LTD. / Thailand and TNP 

POWER THAI CO., LTD. / Thailand) 

19 Consortium of Larsen & Toubro Limited and Sri U-Thong Limited  

(Larsen & Toubro Limited / India and Sri U-Thong Limited / Thailand) 

20 CONSORTIUM OF LARSEN & TOUBRO, LPS AND SRI U-THONG  

(LARSEN & TOUBRO LIMITED / India and LOXLEY POWER SYSTEM CO., LTD. / Thailand 

and Sri U-Thong Limited / Thailand) 

21 JOINT VENTURE OF STC, XD AND BENYAPHA 

(SINOHYDRO (THAILAND) CO., LTD. / Thailand, XIAN ELECTRIC ENGINEERING CO., LTD. 

/ China and BENYAPHA POWERLINE CO., LTD. / Thailand) 

22 TSEC (Thailand) Co., Ltd. / Thailand 

23 JOINT VENTURE OF XD AND STC  

(Xian Electric Engineering Co., Ltd / China and Sinohydro (Thailand) Co., Ltd. / 

Thailand) 

24 Sri U-Thong Limited / Thailand 

25 Henan Electric Power Transmission & Transformation Construction Co., Ltd. / China 

26 Kalpataru Power Transmission Limited / India 

592606
3



500 kV T/L -3- January 2022 

No. Bidder/Country 

27 HS Consortium  

(Hydro Engineering Co., Ltd. / Thailand and Sinotec Co., Ltd. / China) 

28 SRI U-THONG & LPS CONSORTIUM  

(Sri U-Thong Limited / Thailand and Loxley Power Systems Co., Ltd. / Thailand) 

29 Benyapha Power Line Co., Ltd. / Thailand 

30 Joint Venture of STC and BENYAPHA  

(Sinohydro (Thailand) Co., Ltd. / Thailand and Benyapha Powerline Co., Ltd. / 

Thailand) 

31 Demco Public Company Limited / Thailand 

32 Joint Venture of STC-BENYAPHA-NEPC  

(Sinohydro (Thailand) Co., Ltd. / Thailand, Benyapha Powerline Co., Ltd. / Thailand 

and NEPC Power Construction Co., Ltd. / Thailand)  

33  Consortium of Jiangsu Zhongtian Technology Co., Ltd. (ZTT), PNK Transmission Line 

Co., Ltd. (PNK) and China National Electric Engineering Co., Ltd. (CNEEC) 

(Jiangsu Zhongtian Technology Co., Ltd. (ZTT) / China and PNK Transmission Line Co., 

Ltd. (PNK) / Thailand and China National Electric Engineering Co., Ltd. (CNEEC) / 

China) 

34  CONSORTIUM OF TSEC (THAILAND) CO., LTD. AND SRICHONLATHORN CO., LTD. 

(TSEC (THAILAND) CO., LTD. / Thailand and SRICHONLATHORN CO., LTD. / Thailand) 

35 Sinohydro (Thailand) Co., Ltd. / Thailand  

36 Teda Company Limited / Thailand 

37 CHC ENGINEERING CO., LTD. / Thailand 

38 Joint Venture of TBNP   

(TBEA CO.,LTD. / China and NAPAT POWER CO., LTD. / Thailand) 

39 Tata Projects Limited  / India 

40 XIAN ELECTRIC ENGINEERING CO., LTD.  / China 

41 Transrail - Hanbaek Consortium  

(Transrail Lighting Limited / India and Hanbaek Co. Ltd., / Korea) 

42 THE JOINT VENTURE OF CHINA NATIONAL HEAVY MACHINERY CORPORATION & 

FUTURE ELECTRICAL CONTROL COMPANY LIMITED  

(CHINA NATIONAL HEAVY MACHINERY CORPORATION / China and FUTURE ELECTRICAL 

CONTROL COMPANY LIMITED / Thailand) 

592606
3



500 kV T/L  -4-  January 2022 

No. Bidder/Country 

43 LOXLEY PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED / Thailand 

 

Note:  

-  Additionally, any Bidders named in this accepted list are allowed to form a new consortium or  

  joint venture with other Bidders in this list.

592606
3


	สิ่งแนบ
	EGAT Accepted Bidders List for 115 kV Transmission Line for Single & Twin-bundled Conductor (Conventional Type)-Jan 2022
	EGAT Accepted Bidders List for 230 kV Transmission Line for Single & Twin-bundled Conductor (Conventional Type)-Jan 2022
	EGAT Accepted Bidders List for 230 kV Transmission Line with Four-Bundled Conductor-Jan 2022
	EGAT Accepted Bidders List for 500 kV Transmission Line with Four-bundled Conductor-Jan 2022




